

San Luis Obispo County Stormwater Resource Plan (SWRP)

A San Luis Obispo County watershed based approach for the prioritization of multi-benefit stormwater resource projects

Potential Multiple Benefits of SWRP Projects

Water Quality Improvement • Groundwater Recharge and Water Supply Reliability • Flood Risk Management • Environmental Protection and Enhancement • Community Involvement

Los Osos Public Meeting - 2018

Purpose of the Meeting

- Updating the public on the status of the Stormwater Resource Plan
- Gaining public feedback on stormwater needs within the community
- Informing the public of the comment period for the Stormwater Resource Plan Public Draft

TOPICS

Meeting Overview:

- SWRP Timeline and Status
- SWRP Examples of Multi-benefit Projects
- SWRP Project Prioritization and Implementation
- SWRP Needs within Los Osos
- SWRP Future Community Involvement

Public Draft Comment Period

September 10, 2018 - October 10, 2018

Meeting Date and Time

Monday August 13	6:30 PM – 7:30 PM	Los Osos Community Services District Board Room
		2122 9th St. Suite 106, Los Osos

https://www.slocounty.ca.gov/PW/SWRP

For more information, please contact: Larissa Clarke, SWRP Project Manager Email: lclarke@coastalrcd.org Phone: (805) 772-4391